
U.S. Government In-Country Contacts 
The following are contacts for U.S. government agencies in the focus countries of the President's Emergency Plan for AIDS Relief. For information on other 
countries and links to embassies, please see: www.state.gov/p/af/ci/ 

BOTSWANA (Gaborone) 
US Embassy 
� Tel: (267) 395-3982 

USAID (Contact the South Africa Office) 
DOC (Contact the South Africa Office) 
CDC

� Peter H. Kilmarx: pbk4@cdc.gov


Tel: (267) 390-7496 
� Craig Reeves: cjr9@cdc.gov 

Tel: (267) 395-7750 

COTE d'IVOIRE (Abidjan) 
US Embassy 
� Tel: (225) 20-21-09-79 

USAID (West Africa Regional contact) 
� Felix Awantang: fawantang@usaid.gov 

Tel: (233) 21-22-8440 

DOC (West Africa Regional Contact) 
� Victorine Sonounameto: 

Victorine.Sonounameto@mail.doc.gov 

CDC 
� Jacques Mathieu: zlr2@cdc.gov 

Tel: (225) 21-25-4189; (225) 21-24-4248 

ETHIOPIA (Addis Ababa) 
US Embassy 
� Mr. Juha P. Salin: salinjp@state.gov 

Tel: (251) 1-17-43-31/4-51 

USAID 
� Holly Fluty-Dempsey: hdempsey@usaid.gov 

Tel: (251) 1-51-00-88 

DOC (Contact the Kenya office) 
CDC 
� Hiari Imara: Hai0@cdc.gov 

Tel: (251) 1-66-95-40 

GUYANA (Georgetown) 
US Embassy 

� Tel: (592) 225-4900 thru 9


USAID

� Bill Slater: wslater@usaid.gov


Tel: (592) 225-7315 

DOC (Caribbean regional contacts) 
� Terry J. Sorgi: terry.sorgi@mail.doc.gov 
�	 Maria Elena Portorreal: 

maria.elena.portorreal@mail.doc.gov 

CDC

� Okey Nwanyanwu: ocn1@cdc.gov


Tel: (592) 223-6501/02 

HAITI (Port-au-Prince) 
US Embassy 
� Tel: (509) 222-0200 

USAID 
� Alice Morton: amorton@usaid.gov 

Tel: (509) 229-3037 

DOC (Caribbean regional contacts) 
� Terry J. Sorgi: terry.sorgi@mail.doc.gov 
�	 Maria Elena Portorreal: 

maria.elena.portorreal@mail.doc.gov 

CDC 
� M. Geneve Mongene: mmonghne@cdc.gov 

Tel: (509) 229-3074/3132 
� Matthew Brown: ZJC5@cdc.gov 

KENYA (Nairobi) 
US Embassy 
� Cynthia Griffin or Virginia Palmer 

Tel: (254) 363-6000/50 

USAID 
� Cheryl Sonnichsen: csonnichsen@usaid.gov 

Tel: (254) 20-862-400/02 

DOC (East and Central Africa Regional 
Office) 
� Cynthia Griffin: Cynthia.Griffin@mail.doc.gov 

Tel: (254) 20-363-6066 

CDC 
� Kevin DeCock: kmd2@cdc.gov 

Tel: (254) 20-271-3008 

MOZAMBIQUE (Maputo) 
US Embassy 
� David Hodge: HodgeDA@state.gov 

Tel: (258) 1-49-27-97/16-59 
� Loren Dent: Dentln@state.gov 

USAID 
� Juliet Born: juborn@usaid.gov 

Tel: (258) 1-35-21-50 

DOC (Contact the South Africa Office) 
CDC 
� Alfredo Vergara: vergaraa@cdcmz.org 

Tel: (258) 1-31-47 47/48 

NAMIBIA (Windhoek) 
US Embassy 
�	 David McCawley 

econ_comm_windhoek@state.gov 
Tel: (264) 61-221-601 

USAID 
� Kirk Lazell: klazell@usaid.gov 

Tel: (264) 61-225-935 

DOC (Contact the South Africa Office) 
CDC 
� Tom Kenyon: kenyont@nacop.net 

Tel: (264) 61-203-2823 

NIGERIA 
US Embassy (Abuja) 
� Tel: (234) 9-523- 0916/0960/5857/2235/2205 

usabuja@state.gov 

USAID (Abuja) 
� Shelagh O'Rourke: sorourke@usaid.gov 

Tel: (234) 9-234-3048 

DOC (Lagos) 
�	 Mike Mcgee: Michael.Mcgee@mail.doc.gov 

Tel: (234) 1-261-0078, ext. 383; 
(234) 1-261-0241; (234) 1-470-4695 

CDC (Abuja) 
� Wayne Duncan: wcd2@cdc.gov 

Tel: (234) 9-234-0783; 9-670-0798 
� Joseph Nnorom: jnnorom@hotmail.com 

RWANDA (Kigali) 
US Embassy

� Tel: (250) 50-56-01/02/03


USAID 
� Caroline Connolly: cconnolly@usaid.gov 

Tel: (250) 57-09-40 

DOC (Contact the Kenya Office) 
CDC 
� Valerie Koscelnik: KoscelnikVX@state.gov 

Tel: (250) 57-54-73 
� Jeffrey Hanson: hbj6@cdc.gov 

SOUTH AFRICA 
US Embassy (Pretoria) 
� Tel: (27-12) 431-4000 

USAID (Pretoria) 
� John Crowley: jcrowley@usaid.gov 

Tel: (27-12) 452-2234 

�	 Melinda Wilson: mwilson@usaid.gov 
Tel: (27-2) 452-2238 

DOC 
�	 Johnny Brown (Johannesburg): 

Johnny.Brown@mail.doc.gov 
Tel: (27-11) 778-4801 

�	 Will Center (Johannesburg): 
Will.Center@mail.doc.gov 
Tel: (27-11) 778-4802 

�	 Wanda Barquin (Johannesburg): 
wanda.barquin@mail.doc.gov 
Tel: (27-11) 778-4800 

�	 Larry Farris (Cape Town): 
Larry.Farris@mail.doc.gov 
Tel: (27-21) 421-4280, ext. 2220 

�	 Jon Kuehner (Durban): 
jon.kuehner@mail.doc.gov 
Tel: (27-31) 305-7646/7647 

CDC

� David Allen (Pretoria): dma1@cdc.gov


Tel: (27-12) 346-0170 
�	 Mary Wettrich (Pretoria): 

wettrichm@sacdc.co.za 
� Renee Saunders (Johannesburg): 

Tel: (27-11) 727-8500 

TANZANIA (Dar Es Salaam) 
US Embassy

� Tel: (255-22) 266-8001


USAID

� Janis Timberlake: jtimberlake@usaid.gov

� John Dunlop: jdunlop@usaid.gov 

Tel: (255-22) 266-8502/3/7/8 

DOC (Contact the Kenya or South Africa 
Office) 
CDC 

� Cheryl Scott: cls6@cdc.gov


Tel: (255-22) 212-1407, ext. 328 
� Eddas Bennett: ebennett@cdc.gov 

UGANDA (Kampala) 
US Embassy

� Tel : (256) 41-259-791/2/3

� CommercialKampala@state.gov 

USAID

� Amy Cunningham: acunningham@usaid.gov


Tel: (256) 41-387-387; 31-387-387 

DOC (Contact the Kenya Office) 
CDC

� Jonathan Mermin: jhm7@cdcuganda.org


Tel: (256) 41-320-776 
� Rebecca Bunnell: rrb7@cdcuganda.org 

ZAMBIA (Lusaka) 
US Embassy

� Vedruna Santana: SantanaVJ@state.gov


Tel: (260) 1-250-955 
� Katherine Dhanani: DhananiKS@state.gov 

Tel: (260) 1-250-955 

USAID

� Barbara Hughes: bhughes@usaid.gov


Tel: (260) 1-254-303/6 

DOC (Contact the South Africa Office) 
CDC

� David Nelson: nelsond@cdczm.org


Tel: (260) 1-250-955 
� Alwyn Mwinga: mwingaa@cdczm.org 

Tel: (263) 4-796-040/8, ext. 210 
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